CANopen Slave Device
CAN-2018C
Application User’s Manual
Warranty
Without contrived damage, all products manufactured by ICP DAS are
warranted in one year from the date of delivery to customers.
Warning
ICP DAS revises the manual at any time without notice. However, no

Description Factory
Default
2004h 1 ~ 8 AI type codes for channel 0~ 7 0Eh
2020h 1 ~ 8 AI offsets for channel 0 ~ 7 0
2021h 1 CJC Enable/Disable 1h
 2 CJC Value --
 3 user-defined CJC offset value 0
2100h 1 Set Module to Operation Mode when powering on 0
6421h 1 ~ 8 AI interrupt trigger selections for channel 0 ~ 7 07h
6423h 0 AI global interrupt enable 0
6424h 1 ~ 8 AI interrupt upper limits for channel 0 ~ 7 7FFFh
6425h 1 ~ 8 AI interrupt lower limits for channel 0 ~ 7 E99Ah
6426h 1 ~ 8 AI interrupt delta vlues for channel 0 ~ 7 3E8h
1400h 1 ~ 2 RxPDO1 parameter --
... ... ... ...
1409h 1 ~ 2 RxPDO10 parameter --
1600h 0 ~ 8 RxPDO1 mapping information --
... ... ... ...
1609h 0 ~ 8 RxPDO10 mapping information --
1800h 1 ~ 5 TxPDO1 parameter --
... ... ... ...
1809h 1 ~ 5 TxPDO10 parameter --
1A00h 0 ~ 8 TxPDO1 mapping information --
... ... ... ...
1A09h 0 ~ 8 TxPDO10 mapping information --
CAN-2018C user’s manual (Revision 1.10, Oct/2018) ------ 19
3.3 Application Object
The users can read the object with index 6401h and subindex 1 ~ 8 to get
the thermocouple or analog value of the channel 0 ~ 7, and the range for each
AI type codes are listed in Appendix B. If the users wants to change the analog
input type, write the type code to the object with index 2004h and subindex 1 ~
8. For example, if the node ID of CAN-2018C is 1, the following command
would be used:
The users can read the object with index 6401h and subindex 1 ~ 8 to get
the thermocouple or analog value of the channel 0 ~ 7, and the range for each
AI type codes are listed in Appendix B. If the users wants to change the analog
input type, write the type code to the object with index 2004h and subindex 1 ~
8. For example, if the node ID of CAN-2018C is 1, the following command
would be used:
.3 Application Object
11-bit COB-ID (bit) 11-bit COB-ID (bit)
Func Code Node ID
8-byte Data (byte)
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
RTR
Data
Lengt
h 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 2F 04 20 01 05 00 00 00
SDO client
 SDO server
(CAN-2018C)
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
Func Code Node ID
8-byte Data (byte)
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
RTR
Data
Length
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 60 04 20 01 -- -- -- --
SDO client
 SDO server
(CAN-2018C)
Writing object with index 2004h and subindex 1 to 05h means to change the type
code of the AI channel 0 to 05h (the AI measurement range is -2.5V ~ +2.5V).
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
Func Code Node ID
8-byte Data (byte)
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
RTR
Data